```
Johnson, Robert W.
                                 (Anoka)
            Vice Chairman, Minn, Municipal Commission
                                                       AND AS
    NATURE Dup. original of Governor's appt.
                                      BOOK
                                                   PAGE
FII606/16/59
Amended 6/22/59 (eff.6/17/59 to 6/17/63)
                                              FILE NO(14162
8/1/63 as Member Minn. Municipal Comm. -4 yrs fr 7/1/63
                                                      #16457
9/9/63 as Chrman & Member Gov. Advisory Council on Children
                    & Youth eff. 9/10/63 - - -
              mber Minn.Municipal Co
                                        .eff.8/27/65 -6/30/71
                            (OVER)
```

9/9/71 Member Minn.Municipal Comm.eff. 6/30/71 to 6/30/77 - -#23011

7/27/77 Mb MN Municipal Bd eff.9/30/77-9/30/83 - -30849

2/1/80 Mb Crime Control Planning Bd eff.2/80 exp. lst Mon Jan '84 #A79083

7/14/80 MB Gov. Juv. Justice Adv. Comm. eff. 7/1/80 exp. lst Mon Jan '84 #A79407

7-29-80 Governor's Task Force on Juvenile Justice